[Commending the Daughters of Charity for One Hundred and Fifty Years of Service.]

Resolution commending the Daughters of Charity for One Hundred Fifty Years of Service.

WHEREAS, The Daughters of Charity founded in 1893 has provided quality and compassionate health care; and,

WHEREAS, Seton Medical Center has evolved from a small city hospital into a major medical center, serving residents of San Francisco and the Peninsula; and,

WHEREAS, The goal of the Daughters of Charity is to safeguard, protect, and improve the health of people within the community they serve, in particular the poor and neglected; and,

WHEREAS, The Daughters of Charity has lent help to the sick and poor in developing countries throughout the world; and,

WHEREAS, Seton Medical Center has a 357-bed facility and over six hundred physicians who offer a comprehensive range of medical, surgical, and specialty programs including cardiovascular, spinal care, orthopedics and oncology; and,

WHEREAS, The Daughters of Charity has continued to offer financial support and services to benefit diverse communities; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors acknowledges the hard work and dedication the Daughters of Charity have put forward to benefit the community; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco do hereby proclaim October 19, 2002 as Daughters of Charity Day in the City and County of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	021520	Date Passed:
Resolution commending the Daughters of Charity for One Hundred Fifty Years of Service.		
September 17, 2002 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Sandoval, Yee Absent: 2 - Leno, Peskin		
	File No. 02152	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on September 17, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
The state of the s	SEF 27	Thum Comm
	Date Approv	ed Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.